# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2649289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YOUNG SIK JUNG	11/25/2013
CHONG KGO LEE	11/25/2013
HAE SOO KIM	11/25/2013
HEE CHUN JEONG	11/25/2013
PIL HO KIM	11/25/2013
SOO BONG HAN	11/25/2013
JIN SOO SHIN	11/25/2013
JOHAN NEYTS	11/25/2013
HENDRIK JAN THIBAUT	11/25/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	100 JANG-DONG YUSEONG-GU	
City:	DAEJEON-SI	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	305-343	

Name:	KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT LEUVEN K.U. LEUVEN R & D	
Street Address:	LEUVEN MINDERBROEDERSSTRAAT 8A-BUS5105	
City:	BELGIUM	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	B-3000	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14126485

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

PATENT REEL: 031786 FRAME: 0792

502602938

Fax Number: (312)427-6663 Phone: 3124271300

Email: marylyn.hall@ladas.net

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: RICHARD J. STREIT

Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CU-70921 LKT/MH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOREN K, THOMPSON
Signature:	/Loren K. Thompson/
Date:	12/16/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=CU70921\_assignment#page1.tif source=CU70921\_assignment#page2.tif source=CU70921\_assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031786 FRAME: 0793

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### **ASSIGNOR:**

## JUNG, Young Sik

#503-803 Yangjimaeul 5-danji, Banseok-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-150, Republic of Korea

#### LEE, Chong Kgo

#107-604 Hanul Apt., Sinseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-707, Republic of Korea

#### KIM, Hae Soo

4th Fl., 126-15 Sinseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-804, Republic of Korea

#### JEONG, Hee Chun

#301-607 Hyundai Apt., Yucheon-dong, Jung-gu, Daejeon 301-140, Republic of Korea

## KIM, Pil Ho

#109-403 Chonggu Narae Apt., Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-729, Republic of Korea

#### HAN, Soo Bong

#508-1201 Techno Valley 5-Danji, Gwanpyeong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-509, Republic of Korea

#### SHIN, Jin Soo

#109-802 Happycity A1-1Block Firstmaeul Apt., Naseong-ri, Nam-myeon, Yeongi-gun, Chungcheongnam-do 339-822, Republic of Korea

## NEYTS, Johan

Heidebergstraat 278 Kessel-Lo, 3010 Belgium, Belgium

PATENT REEL: 031786 FRAME: 0794

#### THIBAUT, Hendrik Jan

Oude Geldenaaksebaan 34 Bierbeek, 3360 Belgium, Belgium

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

#### **ASSIGNEE:**

## KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY

100 Jang-dong Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-si 305-343 Republic of Korea

#### KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT LEUVEN K.U. LEUVEN R & D

Leuven Minderbroedersstraat 8A-bus5105, B-3000 Belgium, Belgium

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled

#### TITLE OF INVENTION:

Indanone Derivatives, Pharmaceutically Acceptable Salts or Optical Isomers Thereof, Preparation Method for Same, and Pharmaceutical Compositions Containing Same as Active Ingredient for Preventing or Treating Viral Diseases

and which	h is found in (37 CFR 3.21) - (check applicable item(s) below)
	(a) Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
	(b) Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on
	(insert date of execution of Declaration)
	To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
	(c) U.S. patent or provisional patent application No.
	filed on
$\boxtimes$	(d) U.S. designation of International application No. <u>PCT/KR2012/004806</u> filed on <u>June 18, 2012</u>

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

PATENT REEL: 031786 FRAME: 0795 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal

November 25, 2013	Vei
Date	JUNG, Young Sik
November 25, 2013	alhhee
Date	LEE, Chong Kgo
November 25, 2013	7 Lever
Date	KIM, Hae Soo
November 25, 2013	(Sr)
Date	JEONG, Hee Chun
November 25, 2013	Culu
Date	KIM, Pil Ho
November 25, 2013	Bes
Date	HAN, Soo Bong
November 25, 2013	Mi
Date	SHIN, Jin Soo
November 25, 2013	A second
Date	NEYTS, Johan
November 25 2013	TOP
Date	THIBAUT, Hendrik Jan

PATENT REEL: 031786 FRAME: 0796

L&P 09 2012 (Assignment -- entire interest - US rights only)